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MICHIGAN WHEEL: 
80 YEARS OF 
QUALITY 

Yes, Michigan Wheel is a leading 
propeller manufacturer. But as 
you can see, what we're really best 
at is serving y011 - by Making 
Boating Rflttflf 







Repair prices effective Augusll , 1988. 
OUTBOARD/STERN DRIVE Suggested factory list prices. 
Diameter 
6" ·11 " . 
11

'
/."·13Y." 

13'121/ ·153(." 
16"49" . . ......... . ......... . . 
19'1." & larger ...... . .. ... .. ... • . . • . . •• . •. 
Cupping thru 14" ......... . .. ..... . • 
Cupping 14'1." & larger ..... .. ... ..•. 

Cupped & Ni·Bral add 25% 
Dia. reduction thru 13" dia .. ...... . . •. • . . • • . . . 
Dia. reduction 13Y." & larger ........ • .. .......... . . 
Btade thinning . . .. . .. .. . . . . . •• . • . . • . 
Hub replacement only: 

thru49 h.p .. . 
5O·9Sh.p ..................... ..... ..... . . 
l00h.p. & over . 

Hub replacement in addition to prop repair: 
thru 25h.p .. 
26·49h.p. 
50·95 h.p 
l 00h.p.&over. 
(Stainless Slee1100% exira) 

INBOARD Suggested factory list prices. 

Price 
....... $20.00 

26.00 
35.00 
47.00 
51.00 
10.00 Net 
14.00 Net 

17.00 Net 
30.00 Net 
19.00 Net 

26.00 Net 
32.00 Net 
40.00 Net 

14.00 Net 
26.00 Net 
28.00 Net 
32.00 Net 

Cupped 
$26.00 

32.00 
44.00 
58.00 
63.00 

Dis. Price Dis. Price Dia. Price ola. Price 
10" .. .$32.00 14" ..... .. $47.00 18". .$ 75.00 24" . .... $137.00 
11" . 35.00 15". 53.00 19" . 89.00 26" . 162.00 
12" .. 36.00 16". 61.00 20". . 100.00 28". 168.00 
13" . 40.00 17" . 68.00 22". 11 9.00 29"&'upper quote 

(2-3 blade Manganese bronze) (Ni·Bral, cupped, 4 blades- 25% exira. Stainless Sleel-l 00% 
extra) (above 28" on quolation) All welding net exIra-lime and malerial basis. Pitch change
new or undamaged at repair price. Pitch alterations muSl be accomplished at the owner's risk 
and knowledge that breakage can occur. 

ALL REPAIRS PERFORMED AT OWNER'S RISK. 

NO. 530 SLIDING MOTOR BRACKET. For standard transoms. Fortrolling or auxiliary motors 
on high transom boats. Bracket width 11 ". Natural mahogany finish, wilh sand·cast aluminum 
brackets. 

#530 (motors to 25 h.p.) 18" rails. 
#530A (molars io 25 h.p.) 24" rails. 

Price Numeric 
.$151 .00 301003 
.$165.00 301004 

NO. 525 & 527 MOTOR BRACKET. Permanent mount for auxiliary or trolling motors. Natural 
hard maple finish, sand·cast aluminum brackets. 
#525 {motors 10 10h.p.)81f2" width ...... $ 68.00 301001 
#527 (motors to 25 h.p.) 11" width .. $ 97.00 301002 

REPLACEMENT ALUMINUM SKEGS (OUTBOARD/STERN DRIVE) 
Evinrude-Johnson-OMC 
5Oh.p.(2Cyl.). 
V·4 Outboard Model 400 Stern drive 
V·6 Outboard Modelaoo Stern drive 

Mercury-Mercruiser 
In line 6 CyI.-Outboards . . ......• . 
V-6 Outboard &. Mercruiser (1983) 
Mercruiser I (Thru 82) . 

Part No. 
. ... SK076 

..... ........... SK077 
..... SKOl8 

...... SK083 

...... SK084 
. . . SK085 

Price 
$21 .00 

18.00 
21.00 

21.00 
21.00 
21.00 

Numeric 
300001 
300002 
300003 

300004 
300005 
300006 

MICHIGAN WHEEL OUTBOARD AND STERN DRIVE INDEX. This two·document set lists 
every prop Michigan Wheel has produced and the corresponding specs. The first uses an alpha 
numeric index; the second uses the new, numeric index. Cost: $7. Numeric No. 990041. 



68Thru 
74-78 
78-79 

AIIYrs. 
80 Thru 

66 Thru 
66 Thru 

82 Thru 

78 

;~.;;;; ';;';;';u n it 81 Thru 

61·65 

70-79 

70-77 

78-87 

HP 73-77 

lower unit 

i 

" 

Nearest 
i 

Nearest 



'10-1 2-1 4 HP 
Commercial 
&.WorkhorS9 

Thru Hub E ~hausl 

28HP 
30HP 
33HP 
35 HP 
40 HP 
40 HP 

Commercial &. 
Workhorse 
Pill Drive 

69-73 
69-n 

62-64 
56 

65-70 
57-59 
60-76 
78-85 

25HP 78 Thru 
Commercial&. 
Workhorse 
Spline Drive 

25HP 
28 HP 
30 HP 
35HP 

Thn.r Hub Exhaust 

Pin Dri l'll 

ALUMINUM 
SUPER-PROP STAINLESS STEEL 

BRONZE 



71 -74 
I 77-79 
I BOThru 

I 

68-69 
70-71 

86 Thru 
72-73 

84 Thru 

74 Thru 
75-84 

88 HP 81 Thru 
90 HP V-4 81 Thru 
100 HP V-4 79-80 
100 HP V-4 86 Th ru 
110 HP 86 Thru 
115 HP V-4 73-85 
120 HP V-4 86Thru 
125 HPV-4 71-72 
135 HP V-4 73-76 
140 HPV-4 77-84 
14O HPV-4 86Thru 

Thru-Hub Exhaust 

Commercial & 
Workhorse 

120-140 HP V-4 85 
140(251/) 89Thru 
1soHpv-6 78-85 
GT150V-6 86 Thru 

- 155HPV-6 84 Thru 
Commercial& -175HPV-6 

GT 175 V-6 
185 HPV-6 
200 HPV-6 
GT 200 V-6 
225 HPV-6 
235 HPV-6 
2.6LV-6 
275HPV-8 
GT300V-8 

-3.6L V-B 

77-88 
89 Thru 

84-85 
76-85 

86 Thru 
86 Thru 

78-85 

85 Thru 
88Thru 

Thru-HubExhaust 

& Recommendation Bids. Dia. & Pitch 

AUJMINUM 
Michigan 
Part No. Price 

BRONZE 
Michigan 
Part No_ Price Numeric 



High Performance Propellers 

85HP 
89-90 HP 
100HP 
110HP 
115HP 
120HP 
125HP 
135HP 
140HP 
140HP 
Thru Hub Exhaust 

69-80 
81 Thru 
79-80 

86 Thru 
73-85 
86-88 
71 -72 
73-76 
77-84 

86Thru 

THE EDGP'" (High Performance Propellers) 

27E; HF'-3.6 GTV-8 
Thru·HubExhaust 

High Performance Hole Shot 4-Blade Propellers 

Model Ye" 

78-89 
155HP 84-89 

Commercial 
175HP 77-89 
185HP 84-85 
200HP 76-89 
225HP 86-89 
235HP 78-85 
2.6 lit re 84-85 
V-8 
275HP 86-89 
3.6 litre 86-89 

Thru-Hub Exhaust 
V-4 

(with V·6 gearcase) 
100HP 84-89 

Commercial 
120HP 85 
140HP 85 
140 HP~6") 89 

Thru-Hu Exhaust 

Motor & Model Year Boat Size & Recommendation 

55-70HP 84 Thru 

Mat'!. 

No. 

No. 

Bids. Dla. & Pitch 

No. of 
Blades 

Mat'l. 

Mat'l. 

Dia.&Pitch 

No. of 
Blades Dia.&Pitch 

Dia. & Pitch 

LH RH 
Part No. 

STAINLESS STEEL 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Part No. Price Numeric 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Part No. Price 

Numeric i i 



1 • 

40-43.7-45 HP 
Right-Hand PlOp 

59-69 19 ' -17' 
1 7 'W~""===~""----+--:C-~'---"'":'--+~~~---~:::;;:-

Motor & Model 

20HP 
25HP 

48HP 
50HP4Cyi 
SOHP3CyI 
60HP3CYi 
70HP3CyI 

All Thru-Hub 
Exhaust 

6a HP 

tRequi res 

Year Boat i 

76-78 
77-78 

86 Thru 
All Years 
Thru85 
86 Thru 
84 Thru 
Thru83 

76 

High Performance 
Trim Tab C46399A1 
For Proper Fit 

Michigan 
I. Pan No. Price Numeric 



150 HPV-6 
175 HP V-6 
200 HP V-6 
220HP 

79 Thru 
78 Thru 
79 Thru 
87 Thru 

Magnum EFI 
UseThrustWasher 
13191A1 

THE EDGE TM (High Performance Propellers) 

High Performance Hole Shot 4-Blade Propellers 

Model 

150 HPV-6 
175HPV-6 
200 HPV·6 
220HP 

Magnum EFI 

40 
45 

Mere 7.5. 9 .8. 
110 

Mere 

Yea, 

79 Thru 
78 Thru 
79 Thru 
87 Thru 

73-75 
73-81 

Mere 20 63-81 

300, 350 
400,450, 500 

Prop Exhaust 

Mat'l. 

Mat'l. 

No.ot 
Blades Dia. & Pitch 

Ola. & Pitch 

Nearest 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Part No. Price Numeric 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Part No. Price Numeric 



Motor & Model 

(All 1.78:1 Gear) 

Year Boat Size& Recommendation 

I 

n83 

B6Thru 

nBS 

86 Thru 

84 Th ru 

Thru83 

Thru 72 

Thru 77 

• 'Use Thrust Washer 65091 

' UseThrust 
Washer 75282 

tRequires High 
PeJformanc;e Trim lab 
C46399Al For Proper Fit 

' UseThrust 
Wast1er 75282 

'UseThrust 
Washer 75282 

72-77 

Thru 77 

Thru77 

57-60 

84-86 
78-83 

87 Thru 

Bids. Dia .& Pltch 

ALUMINUM 
Michigan 
Part No. Price 

Michigan 
Part No. Price 



Motor & Model 

175 
175 HPV-6 
200 HP V-6 
220 HP V-6 
225 HPV-6 
Mere laser 
200 HPXAI 

300HPV-6 
3.4 Litre 

'UseThrust 
Washer 779f17 

'l\!'ar Boat Size & Recommendation 

85 Thru 
78 Thru 

87-88 
81-82 

87 Thru 
83 

84 Thru 

Bids. Dia.&Pitch 

THE EDGE™ (High 

High Perfonnance Hole Shot 4-Blade Propellers 

150 HPV-6 
175 HPV-6 
200 HPV-6 
220 HPV-6 
225HPV-6 
Mere laser 

200HPXRi 
300 HPV-6 
3.4 Litre 

UseThrust 
Washer 77987 

BF7.5 
BF100 

60-75 

78 Thru 
78-81 

78 Thru 
87 Thru 
81 ·82 

87 Thru 
83 

84 Thru 

87·89 

AWMINUM 
Michigan 
Part No. Price 

P," 

Price Numeric 

SUPER-PROP STAINLESS STEEL 
BRONZE 

Michigan 

"'"No. Price Numeric 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Numeric 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Numeric 

I I No. Price Numeric 



'fear Boat Size &: Recommendation 

83 Thru 
89Thru 
89Thru 
83 Thru 

High Performance Hole Shot 

DT lSOV-6 
0T175V·6 
DT 200 V-6 

86Thru 
86Thru 
86Thru 

Year Boat Size &. Recommendation 

Years 

I. Mat'l. 

Bids. Dla. &: Pitch 

No. of 
Blades 

Michtgao 
Part No. 

Dla. &. Pitch 

OWl.&' Pitch 

ALUMINUM 
No. Price 

SUPER-PROP 
STAINLESS STEEL 

BRONZE 

Price Numeric 
Michigan 
Part No. Numeric 

Pan No. 

No. 

Numeric 

STAINLESS STEEL 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Price Nurne\"ic 

prop having 2-less pitch 

SUPER-PROP STAINLESS STEEL 
BRONZE 

Part No. 



Motor & Model Year Boat Size & Recommendation 

Splined Shaft 

35-45-50-55 HP 66 
SplinedShaft 

8 HP 76-83 

For Non " Thru 
Prop" E ~haust 

W48 HP 
60HP 
70HP 

Thru-Hub 
Exhaust 

40-50 HP 
55-60 HP 

AII Yrs_ 
77-83 
78-83 

84 Thru 
76-81 

ALUMINUM BRONZE 
Bids. Dia. & Pitch i i 



175 HP 
200 HP 
V-6Special 
PROV 
EXCEL 

78-79 

84 Thru 
B4 Thru 

84-85 
86 Thru 

" II 

("Heavy·Outy Special " Hard to Plane Boats) 

Year Boat S i~e 

THE EDGET!.! (High Performance Propellers) 

Year 

84 

High Performance Hole Shot 4-Blade Propellers 

Mat'!. 
No. of 
Blades 

No. of 

Dia. 

STAINLESS STEEL 

STAINLESS STEEL 

STAINLESS STEEL 

Price Numeric 



Part No. Bids. Dia. 

7.5,9,9.9 HP 
Full Shift 

High Performance Propellers 
Nearest 

78·84 

78-84 
88 Thru 

85·87 
85·87 

88 Thru 

. Part No. Mat'l. 

BRONZE 
Bids. Dia. & Pitch Numeric I i Part No. Price Numeric 

r. r • 

STAINLESS STEEL 



85Thru 

THE EDGETM (High Performance Propellers) 

39 :t::;:: ~~!~~ (V.6) 1.7T1 ~. (V·B) 1.501 
5.0 Litre (4 BRL) 230 H P (V-8) 1.50:1 
5.7 Litre (4 SRL) 260 HP(V-8) 1.41:1 

Thrll'Hub Exhaust 

; 
' .8 Litre 140 '-<P (v·'1l 2, 

82-86 
82-87 
82-87 

87 Thru 
87Thru 

82-86 
89Thru 
87Thru 

82-86 
82-86 
82-86 
82-86 
82-86 

89Thru 
82·86 
82-87 
82-87 

87Thru 
87 Thru 

82-86 
89Thru 
87Thru 

82-86 
82-86 
82-86 
82-86 
82-86 

82 Thru 
87 Thru 



HP 

150-155HP 

175 

Mat' l. 

'. ••• I I 

ODEL G-130-5, G-190-5, G-220-5 
1982) 
, ., , . 

Boat Length 
18'-21' 

. & Pitch 

Ola. & 

Part No. 

Drive 
Ratio Thru 17' 18 '_20' 

Model Pitch Bids. Metal Rotation 

23 ' ·25' 26' ·28 ' 



Thru 17' 18'·21' 

Boat Langth 
18 ' ·21 ' 22 ' ·25 ' 





· propssuggesled forrnax. 240 

•• 'Standard Hub propeller installations Irom ootdrive serial IPZ28m79, require a propeller cone 1850785-7, 
spacer ring 1851261·8. washer 1850689·9 and allen bdt IS50889-7 (prior serial rMJrTlOOr outdrives requite an 
addilional....asher 1897367·9). Standard Hub propellersare not lor use with V·6 or 40 diesel engines. 
•• ~ propellers lor usewith model ''275;' "280" and "290H outdrivesonly. Long Hub propellers are 
for use with ''275,'' "280" and "290" outdrivesand late production "270" ouldrives which have drilled 
propeller shaft long Hub. SfAJNLESS STEEL propeller installalioos require a propeller cone 1850785-7, 
washer 1850888·9 and allen bolt *850889·7. 

Attaching hardware avaitablethru Michigan DistributorsorVolvoDistributors. NOIe: Parl Michigan Part No. 
082001 and082002 are Long Hub. Volvo Equiv. isShort Hub. 

+Will notfita270Slern Drive. 

For SSVSeries: 1. Designed for boalswith powertoweight ratios of 12:1 and below. 2. Boats must havepower 
trim. 3. Anti.cavitation plate height 1- abOve boat bottom. 4. Blades cambered must run in vent~aled condition. 
S. Use2- 1 . ~C\.Irrenl aluminum prop cupped, 3 · Iess~ uncupped. 
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